502563461 11/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2609226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. ANDERSON	10/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRASS MAGNET, LLC	
Street Address:	992 S. 4TH AVE., #100-512	
City:	BRIGHTON	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D578598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)333-1470

 Phone:
 303-333-3010

Email: scottcarson@patnet.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: W. SCOTT CARSON

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC BOULEVARD, STE 340

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3379/3 ANDERSON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. SCOTT CARSON
Signature:	/W. Scott Carson/
Date:	11/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031571 FRAME: 0780 H \$40.00 D57859

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT NO. D578,598

WHEREAS, John A. Anderson (the "Assignor"), a U.S. citizen, is the inventor and owner of record of US Patent No. D578,598 issued October 14, 2008 entitled "Cartridge Catch Cloth and

WHEREAS, Brass Magnet, LLC. (the "Assignee"), a Colorado limited liability corporation with offices at 992 S. 4th Ave., #100-512, Brighton, CO 80601, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent and the invention embodied therein in the United States and in all foreign countries including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent and the invention embodied therein in the United States and in all foreign countries including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Assignor: Jøhn A. Anderson

Signed:

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 031571 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 11/08/2013